POPULATION SERVED:

GOVERNING BOARD:

BOARD MEMBERS:

STAFF

COLLECTIONS:

ANNUAL USERSHIP:

BUDGET:
Income Sources:

PHYSICAL FACILITIES:
WEB PAGE:

e OWA CITY

im PUBLIC LIBRARY

FY2024 Fact Sheet

lowa City: 75,678; By contract: Rural Johnson County: 21,632;

University Heights: 1,187, Hills: 910; Lone Tree: 1,336

A nine-member Board of Trustees appointed by the City Council with
powers to set policy, employ a Director and staff, expend tax funds
allocated by the City Council, contract with other jurisdictions, and

receive and spend gift funds and other revenues.

Tom Rocklin, President
DJ Johnk, Vice President
Hannah Shultz, Secretary
Claire Matthews

Dan Stevenson

Joseph Massa

John Raeburn

Librarians:

Other Permanent Staff:
Hourly Staff:
Volunteers:

Circulating Books/eBooks:

Circulating Non-print Materials/eAudio/eVideo:
Print Reference, Electronic Reference, jProgram
Collection:

Periodicals/Newspapers: current print & e-subscriptions:

Total Collection size:
Expenditures on Materials:

Cardholders:

Circulation:

Visits to the Library:

Information Requests:

Program Attendance in Meeting Rooms:
Meeting Room Use: non-library meetings:

City of lowa City:

Contracts (County, Cities):
State:

Fines / Fees / Sales:

Gifts / Grants:

Other:

Total:

*Final data is not yet available.

81,276 sq. ft. building includes 5 meeting rooms

www.icpl.org
Home of the lowa City UNESCO City of Literature

Bonnie Boothroy (Beginning 4/16/24)
Lucy Santos Green (7/27/23-1/25/24)

Robin Paetzold, County Representative

15.00 FTE
30.92 FTE
17.74 FTE

2.16 FTE

202,335
56,751

4,139

156
260,112
$841,536.65

40,209
1,210,569
526,659
45,961
35,027
1,281


http://www.icpl.org/

