

FY2024 Fact Sheet

POPULATION SERVED:	lowa City: 75,678; By contract: Rural Johnson County: 21,632; University Heights: 1,187, Hills: 910; Lone Tree: 1,336		
GOVERNING BOARD:	A nine-member Board of Trustees appointed by the City Council with powers to set policy, employ a Director and staff, expend tax funds allocated by the City Council, contract with other jurisdictions, and receive and spend gift funds and other revenues.		
BOARD MEMBERS:	Tom Rocklin, President DJ Johnk, Vice President Hannah Shultz, Secretary Claire Matthews Dan Stevenson	Bonnie Boothroy (Beginning 4/16/24) Joseph Massa Lucy Santos Green (7/27/23-1/25/24) John Raeburn Robin Paetzold, County Representative	
STAFF	Librarians: Other Permanent Staff: Hourly Staff: Volunteers:		15.00 FTE 30.92 FTE 17.74 FTE 2.16 FTE
COLLECTIONS:	Circulating Books/eBooks: Circulating Non-print Materials/eAudio/eVideo: Print Reference, Electronic Reference, jProgram Collection: Periodicals/Newspapers: current print & e-subscriptions: Total Collection size: Expenditures on Materials:		202,335 56,751 4,139 156 260,112 \$841,536.65
ANNUAL USERSHIP:	Cardholders: Circulation: Visits to the Library: Information Requests: Program Attendance in Meeting Rooms: Meeting Room Use: non-library meetings:		40,209 1,210,569 526,659 45,961 35,027 1,281
BUDGET:			
Income Sources:	City of Iowa City: Contracts (County, Cities): State: Fines / Fees / Sales: Gifts / Grants: Other: Total: *Final data is not yet available.		* * * * *
PHYSICAL FACILITIES: WEB PAGE:	81,276 sq. ft. building includes <u>www.icpl.org</u> Home of the Iowa City UNESC	-	